# 504107825 11/22/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4154494

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
	Execution Date				
MICHAEL T. MOHEN			11/15/2016		
PAUL CRAIG WARREN	١		11/21/2016		
UNA KEARNS			11/16/2016		
CHANDRA MOULI ADE	DAGUDUF	10	11/19/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΔΤΑ				
Name:		ORPORATION			
Street Address:	176 SO	UTH STREET			
City:	HOPKI	NTON			
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01748				
Property Type	!	Number			
		Number 14871126			
Application Number:					
Application Number:	DATA	14871126			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA		uccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to provided	14871126 (713)228-8778 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b>			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	14871126 (713)228-8778 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 7132288600			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	14871126 (713)228-8778 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7132288600 graves@oshaliang.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	14871126 (713)228-8778 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 7132288600 graves@oshaliang.com OSHA LIANG LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	14871126 (713)228-8778 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is unst</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7132288600 graves@oshaliang.com OSHA LIANG LLP ALY Z. DOSSA</b>			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	14871126 (713)228-8778 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 7132288600 graves@oshaliang.com OSHA LIANG LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	14871126 (713)228-8778 <b>a the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 7132288600 graves@oshaliang.com OSHA LIANG LLP ALY Z. DOSSA 909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	14871126 (713)228-8778 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 7132288600 graves@oshaliang.com OSHA LIANG LLP ALY Z. DOSSA 909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	14871126 (713)228-8778 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unse</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 7132288600 graves@oshaliang.com OSHA LIANG LLP ALY Z. DOSSA 909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010 18277/067001			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	14871126 (713)228-8778 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 7132288600 graves@oshaliang.com OSHA LIANG LLP ALY Z. DOSSA 909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010 18277/067001 COURTNEY GRAVES			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	14871126 (713)228-8778 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 7132288600 graves@oshaliang.com OSHA LIANG LLP ALY Z. DOSSA 909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010 18277/067001 COURTNEY GRAVES /Aly Z. Dossa/			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to provided UMBER:	14871126 (713)228-8778 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>(; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 7132288600 graves@oshaliang.com OSHA LIANG LLP ALY Z. DOSSA 909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010 18277/067001 COURTNEY GRAVES /Aly Z. Dossa/ 11/22/2016 .tif			

source=067001Assignment#page3.tif
source=067001Assignment#page4.tif
source=067001Assignment#page5.tif
source=067001Assignment#page6.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael T. Mohen, Paul Craig Warren, Una Kearns, Chandra Mouli Addaguduru and Ameya Devendra Bapat have invented an invention comprising and/or embodying certain improvements or discoveries or both as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING AND TRACKING CONTENT DISSEMINATION IN AN ENTERPRISE, the specification of which:

- [] is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
- [x] was filed on September 30, 2015 as U.S. Application No. 14/871,126;
- [] was patented under U.S. Patent No. \_\_\_\_\_\_on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

WHEREAS, EMC Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a usual place of business at 176 South Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America. its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application. together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey to ASSIGNEE all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein:

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution.

### PA TENT/Joint Assignment 18277/067001: EMC Docket No.: EMC-15-0446.:

reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as set forth below:

## PATENT/Joint Assignment 18277/967001; EMC Docket No.: EMC-15-9446.:

	11115/14			
		Inventor's Signature		
Print full n	ame of first inventor:	Michael T. Mohen		
Residence:		Millington, MD		
Citizenship:		US		
Mailing Ac	idress:	c/o EMC Corporation		
		176 South Street		
		Hopkinton, MA 01748		
	h this certificate is attached,	certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ind not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.		
iment to whic				
iment to whic	h this certificate is attached, STATE OF OUNTY OF	nd not the truthfulness, accuracy or validity of that document.		
iment to whic	h this certificate is attached, STATE OF OUNTY OF			
On this On this personally who prove subscribed in his/her/t the person(	h this certificate is attached, STATE OF OUNTY OF day of d to me on the basis of s to the within instrumen heir authorized capacity s), or the entity upon be	, 20, before me,		
On this personally who provesubscribed in his/her/t the person( I certify un	h this certificate is attached, STATE OF OUNTY OF day of d to me on the basis of s to the within instrumen heir authorized capacity s), or the entity upon be	, 20, before me,		

Notary Public

Print Name: \_\_\_\_\_

My Commission expires \_\_\_ / \_\_\_ / \_\_\_\_

 THE CONTRACT OF STREET				
Past Cong Warren				
Principal CA				
18				
Series and the series of the s				

176 New Server

Heyknesser MA (1774)

18277/00/2001 \$ SIC (Norther No. ) SIC (S.OAMA -

PATENT/Inter Autgrammer

a nan putte in the chart of all completing the and one of the second state of the second state and a spectra de

and the state of the contract of the second terms of the second second second second second second second second

CONTRACTOR

in an init construction, program.

12000

Ressources 1000000

Mariney Milleren.

STATEES TO STATE 

Constant in the constant in the second s constructions and only of the ordered

personalis appeared (201-0.20<u>2-incorrec</u>i who proved to one on the fusion of existing or after a the the percentile have names of rear and the same and a knowledged a car the telephone constant of the care of the care of the care. is dealers then independent expectations and then be dealers the angle many stars the constraints of We because at an the criticly space behalf of what have personed a test, chemical discussioners

LODDS HORE PLNALTY OF PERSON andre the transit the Marco California that the Surgering paragraph is drue and correct

will be any head and achieved and

Nixes PaNa				1
Nixas Public	۲. ۲.	······· •	×	· · · · · · · · · · · ·
Nixes Pala		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	· · .
DIX # S FICE A		\$e.	·	
	DOX NO CONTRA			•
Print Name	Punt Nenz	<u> Lo surce</u>		
My Commension or price 22 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1	My Commences	скрасх <u></u>	·	сў.,

PATENT REEL: 040403 FRAME: 0406

PATENT/Joint Assignment 18277/067001; EMC Docket No.: EMC-15-0446.:

Date: 11/16/2016 Inventor's Signature Una Kearns Print full name of second inventor: Residence: Dublin, IE TE Citizenship: c/o EMC Corporation Mailing Address: 176 South Street Hopkinton, MA 01748 (114 (name) whose residential address is <u>6 Molahi do Co Didión / Ré</u> was personally present and did see \_/wA KEARNS (name of person signing the assignment) who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment. \_\_\_\_ (signature of first witness) 1ALAHIDE (location of witness signature) Signed at . of 20 1/2. (date of signature) on this day Dervilla Vearns (name) whose residential address is HEATHER WATH, VORTHARDUL, C. DUDLIF, SCELAN was personally present and did see Unu Keerns (name of person signing the assignment) who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment. (signature of second witness) Signed at Malahi He \_\_\_\_\_ (location of witness signature) on this day 1116 of 2016. (date of signature)

.á.

PATENT/Joint Assignment 182778/67001: EMC Dockst No.2 EMC-15-0446.;

Due: 19th wovenher 2016

Inventor's Signature.

Print full name of second inventor: Residence: Citizenship: Maillog Address:

Chandra Mouli Addaguduro Bangalore, IN IN: c/o EMC Corporation 176 South Street Hopkinton, MA 01748

1. <u>Larran Max-afakis under</u> (hame) whose residential address is <u>Max-az, Saa surta Ricossa A. Poldarudikusda, OKK, Bize-Kuoo33, 199</u>1A, was personally present and did see <u>Chandria Meuli</u> <u>Addagudar</u>ythame of person signing the assignment) who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment.

\_\_\_\_\_ (signature of first witness)

Signed as <u>Backgalacea</u> (location of witness signature) on this day  $\frac{10^{10}}{1000} \frac{10^{10}}{1000} \frac{10}{1000}$  of 20<u>11</u> (date of signature)

1 Aditya K (some) whose residential address is <u>No. 209, 1rd Tweese Ind Marin KE Ganden, Hurugesthalys Baugabore</u>-17-ass personally present and did sec. <u>Chandela Heuli Mag</u>udlantaame & person againg the assignment) who is personally known to me, execute the above assignment.

<u>Adulter</u> (signature of second witness) Signed at <u>Baugalozil</u> (location of witness signature) on this day 19th rd 8% as best of 20.17, (date of signature)

**RECORDED: 11/22/2016**